
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

f

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 119,583.27
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5.482.20

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 5.482.85

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 6.263.74

024 ,ROAD & BRIDGE sH 6.095.36

027 SECURITY 1.423.74

034 FEMA DISASTER FUNDS 45.34

051 AGING 1.901.38

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 14,139.14

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 6.873.35

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 167,291.37

1>E PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHBCK '̂S -
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A00418

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 20,688.57
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 884.47
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A004I8 139.68
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 161.66
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0O418 1.469.14
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 157.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-425-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.219.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1,408.61
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0O418 625.09
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 512.89
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 523.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 497.06
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0Q418 73.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 692.44
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/00/2017 A00418 690.94
TEXAS CO. 8> OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A004ia 3.698.74
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 887.84
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/08/2017 A00418 557.28
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 2.048.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 388.78
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 571.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT Tl/08/2017 A00418 95.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.470.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 6,492.55
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 130.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 AC0418 135.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 135.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 130.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 10.758.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0Q418 112.04
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-550-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 173.90
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 117.93
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 307.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 540.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A004ia 425.58
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 187.51
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 21.165.74
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0Q418 719.51
TEXAS CD. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 143.17
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 165.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1,574.31
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 161.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.358.75
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A004ia 1,443.77
TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 01 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 704.87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 549.46
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 560.13
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/08/2017 A00418 549.46
TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 73.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/08/2017 A00418 709.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 707.87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 3.729.52
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 909.48
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/08/2017 A00418 571.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/08/2017 A00418 2.092.04
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0041Q TO A00418

VEKDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & orsT. RETIR 01 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TC0R5/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 398.50
TEXAS CO. s OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 586.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 1.543.76
TEXAS CO. s OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 6.629.45
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 132.98
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 137.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 137.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 132.98
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 11,001.57
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 108.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/06/2017 A00418 178.24
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0Q418 120.88
TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 318.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A0041B 534.89
TEXAS CO, & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 436.15
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 187.29

TDTAL ITEMS WRITTH

TOTAL AHOUffT

71

119.583.27



ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 01 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

noil oumru uui triMU/ fWat

REPORT ACH RIMER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A01J418

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

997.00

1.851.55

921.77

1.711.88

5,482.20
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ROAD a BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00410 TO A00418

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME HEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. a OIST. RETIR 01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 968.33
TEXAS CO. a OIST. RETIR 01 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1,798.29
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 01 2018 022-2Q2-10G SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 950.67
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 01 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.765.56

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 4

TOTAL AMOUNT 5.482.85
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ROAD & BRIDGE il^ REPORT ACH NU^BER RANGE FROM Afl0418 TO A0041Q

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/03/2017 A00418 1,122.93
TEXAS CO., & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREME^^• ' 11708/2017 A00418 2,085.45
TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.069.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 1.985.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AraUTTT 6.263.74



ROAD & BRIDGE M

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUPfT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

MU1 Li:>i CHK107 PAa: 6

REPORT ACH fMER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A00418

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.054.43

1.958.19

1.079.30

2.004.44

6.096.36
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SECURIir REPORT Aai NUMBER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A00418

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 211.13
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 392.09
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREHENT 11/08/2017 A00418 287.18
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 533.34

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 1.423.74



FEMA DISASTER FUNDS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 034-694-203 RETIREMENT

HLn i^uuro Li:>i CHKIU/ PASE 8

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00410 TO AQ041B

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREKENT

DATE ACH #

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A0041B

TOTAL ITHMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

15.87

29.47

45.34
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AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00418 70 A00418

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUMT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & Disr. RETIR 01 2018 051-202-1CO SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 331.94
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 616.48
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 AG0418 333.53
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/08/2017 A00418 619.43

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 1.901.38
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ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUTfT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO.. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 10U570-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

ALJ1 CLAIMS LISI CHa07 PAGE ID

REPORT ACH NIM3ER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A00418

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

11/08/2017 A00418

U/08/2017 A0041B

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

2.582.99

4,796.94

2.365.74

4.393.47

14.139.14
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CCAP - JUVENILE PROBAHON

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 02 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

ft^ri OAIPO H51 LHfliU/ HAJat U

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A0041B

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

11/08/2017 AQ0418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

11/08/2017 A00418

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.210.72

2.248.48

1,194.95

2.219.20

6.873.35
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mAL Aa IIBIS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00418 TO A004ia

VE(®OR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # mm\

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 105

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 167.291.37



DATE 11/08/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOll PAGE

REF « VEN # VENDOR NAME AMODNT

A00418 778 TEXAS CO. &. DIST. PsETIREMENT • $167,291.37

TOTAL AMOtJNT $167,291,37



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHEPnS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 16.727.04

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 16.727.D4

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #*S.
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AU CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCH#: 01

BATai
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE KEALTHER INSURANCE LYNDON ALEC 11/08/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE HARRIS 11/08/2017 902.62 01
01 20 IB 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INS151ANCE GINA HULLIHEN 11/08/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE STEVE HULLIHEN 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RISA IVY 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JEAN LEBLANC 11/08/2017 902.62 01
01 2018 083-401-202 RaiREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JAMES NETTLES 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE CHER! THOMAS 11/08/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JAMES WALLER 11/06/2017 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 . 902.62 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 11/08/2017 902.62 01

1CHK#
11.734.06 145

TRANSAHERICA LIFE INSLH 01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 11/00/2017 186,35 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 11/08/2017 220.09 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 11/08/2017 186.35 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOU RENEAU 11/08/2017 251.21 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMN 11/08/2017 155.25 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 11/08/2017 186.35 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 11/08/2017 155.25 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 11/08/2017 155.25 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 11/08/2017 220.09 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 11/08/2017 220.09 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 11/08/2017 155.25 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 310.50 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITV/ORTH 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 11/08/2017 228.85 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 457.70 01

01 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 384.10- 01

CHK#

4.992.98 147

TOTAL DECKS WRITTEN 16.727.04

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 16.727.04



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 207,788.41

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 7,369.39

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 6,764.56

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 10,914.21

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 9,379,06

027 SECURITY 1,889.79
051 AGING 3,906.86

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 10,809,32

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 258.821.60

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE
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ALL DECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHY: 99

BATO)

PP ACCQUffT NUMBER ACCQUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 3.745.78 99

01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 68.01 99

01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 5.95 99

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 50.16 99

01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 150.78 99

01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 25.08 99

01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 144.83 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 111.94 99

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 3.699.95 99

01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 68.01 99

01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS n/08/2017 5.95 99

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 50.15 99

01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 150.78 99

01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 56.11 99

01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 144.83 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/08/2017 111.94 99

01 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COVERAGE CHANGE 11/08/2017 47.52 99

01 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MULINDA ROSE 11/08/2017 5.95- 99

01 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 8.85- 99

01 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 17.70 99

cm
8.640.68 268100

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 11/08/2017 4.98 99

01 2018 010-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 11/08/2017 4.97 99

CHK#

9.95 268101

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE . 11/08/2017 11.25 99

01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 11/08/2017 17.25 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 11/08/2017 3.50 99

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 11/08/2017 11.25 99

01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 11/08/2017 17.25 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 11/08/2017^ 3.50 99

CHK#

64.00 268102

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 11,453.33 99

01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 211.28 99

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 422.56 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1,672,02 99

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 11.453.33 99

01 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1,808.60 99

01 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 9.043.00 99

01 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2,712.90 99

01 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 8.138.70 99

01 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99

or 2018 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99

01 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99

01 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99

VENDOR NAME

DC AmiNISTRATORS
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrMAIN BATCH#: 99

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

01 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 • 2.712.90 99
01 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99
01 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 15.373.10 99
01 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 4,521.50 99
01 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.711.87 99
01 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 11.755.90 99

01 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1.808.60 99
01 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99
01 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 8,138.70 99
01 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 30.749.14 99
01 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99
01 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99
01 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99
01 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99
01 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 46,119.30 99
01 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1.808.60 99
01 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2.712.90 99
01 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 2,712.90 99

01 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 7,233.37 99
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 211.28 99

01 2018 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 6.330.10 99

01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 422.56 99
01 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 9.946.27 99

01 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 9,043.00 99

01 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1,808.60 99
01 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 3,617.20 99

02 2018 185-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 1.672.02 99
02 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/08/2017 7.234,40 99

01 2017 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE MYLINDA ROSE 11/08/2017 904.30 99

01 2017 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE CYNTHIA BELL 11/08/2017 904.30- 99

01 2017 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE WANDA PARKER 11/08/2017 904.30- 99

01 2017 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY 11/08/2017 904.30- 99

01 2017 010-694-202 COUffTY GROUP INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 11/08/2017 904.30- 99

01 2017 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY LONNIE LEWIS COBRA 11/08/2017 901.36 99
01 2017 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY MIKE NETTLES FM COVERAG 11/08/2017 1.038.18 99

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

250.106.97

CHK#

Z6B1CQ

Z5Q.821.60

0.00

258.821.60



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 15,636.66

021 ROAD & BRIDGE fl 458.04

022 ROAD & BRIDGE il2 552.64

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 481.80

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 471.50

027 SECURm 94.02

051 AGING 592.20

185 CCAP' - JUVENILE PROBATION 1,116.50

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 19,403.36

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTM

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

:heck#'S



DATE 11/09/2017 TIME 12:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268105 TO: 268105 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN mem: 99

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PG NO AMOUfIT COCE

COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDEN 01 2018. 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 8.085.32 99
01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 229.02 99
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 276.32 99

01 2010 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 240.90 99
01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 235.75 99
01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 298.95 99
02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 558.25 99
01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 7,796.57 99
01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 229.02 99
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 276.32 99
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 240.90 99
01- 2018 024:202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 235.75 99
01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE n/09/2017 94.02 99
01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 293.25 99
02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/09/2017 558.25 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JESSICA ADAMS 11/09/2017 0,02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANGELA AINSWORTH, 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL AINSHGRTH 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA ALEXANDER 11/09/2017 0.04- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CAROLYN ALLEN 11/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LYNN ALLEN 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MARIA ARISTONDO 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS SARAH ARNETT 11/09/2017 28.08- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAULA BAKER 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CRAIG BAXTER 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CYNTHIA BELL 11/09/2017 O.OI- 99
or 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS GLENN BETHUNE 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHERYL BISHOP 11/09/2017 0.02- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RITA BOWEN 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LAVINA BULLOCK 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LUTHER BURKS 11/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JASON BURLESON 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JILL CHAPMAN 11/09/2017 0.02- 9?
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COURTNEY COMSTOCKK 11709/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DEE COUCH POLICY CHANGE 11/09/2017 5.73- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS KATHLEEN CROWHURST 11/09/2017 0.05- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STEPHANIE DALE 11/09/2017 0.02- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS REY DAVALOS 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BILL DAVID 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JESSICA DAVID 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LAWRENCE DAWSON 11/09/2017' 0.02- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BYRON DUNAWAY 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DONNA DURR 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS SANDRA FAILS 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ALVIN FRANKLIN 11/09/2017 0.01- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS TRACY GALLOWAY 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AOREAN GILBERT 11/09/2017. 0.02- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS TONYA HALEY 11/09/2017, 0.01- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS VICTORIA GUAJARDO 11/09/2017 0.01- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS KENNETH HAMMACK U/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STACY HANDLEY 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CRYSTAL HARRIS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLCYEE PAYMENTS JESSICA HOLMAN 11/09/2017 0.03- 99



OATE 11/09/2017 TIME 12:271:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268105 TO: 268105 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT-.MAIN BATCH//: 99

BAT(H
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COLE

01 2016 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JACOB HOPPER 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS SHANA JACKSON 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2016 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DOUG JAMES 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIKB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS WILLIAM JERRY 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS WILLIE JOHNSON 11/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS JAMES JONES 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 OiO-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ELIZABETH KING 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CASSIE KOSINA 11/09/2017 49.80- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHELLE LAIRD 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS WILLIAM LAND 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BERNITTA LANGLEY 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS KEVIN LEE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ROXIE LONG 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANTHONY LOWRIE n/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CASSANDRA LOWRIE 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BYRON LYONS 11/09/2017 0.09- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS REBECCA MARLCW 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS TERRI MAYER 11/09/2017 0.04- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MAMIE MCBRIOE 11/09/2017 0.04- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CEDRIC MCDUFFIE 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL MCDUFFIE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS WILLIE MEADOWS 11/09/2017 0.06- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CLAUDIA MERINO 11/09/2017 0,02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS YANELDY MERINO 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAMELA MITTAG 11/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS GINA MOORE 11/09/2017 0.04- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANTHONY MYERS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS KATHERINE NELSON 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DERYL OATS 11/09/2017 0.06- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RAYMOND ORTIZ 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DARYLL PHILLIPS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHRISTOPHER PIERCE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DANA PIPER 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LARRY PITTS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANGELA RICE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BOBBYE RICHARDS 11/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS HGLLIE RICHARDS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAULA RINEHART U/09/2017 0.05- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS MARVIN ROBINSON SR 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MARVIN ROBINSON JR U/09/2017 15.41- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LEE ROGERS 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MYLINDA ROSE 11/09/2017 106.09- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS THOMAS SHEFFIELD 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA SLOAN 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS SHERRY SPARYBERRY U/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JULIE ST. MARTIN U/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHARLOTTE STAFFORD U/09/2017 0.06- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RACHEL STUEBE U/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LAURA STURGEON U/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CRAIG TAYLOR 11/09/2017 0,01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS WENDY im 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JUDGE TOLAR 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REim/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAULA TWIGG 11/09/2017 0.02- 99

VENDOR NAME
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 99

BATm
pp ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO AMOUNT CODE

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHARITY TYLER 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANNA VALENTING 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOVEE PAYMENTS TERRY VIKEN 11/09/2017 O.Oi- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RONALD VINCENT 11/09/2017 0.06- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DAVID WARNER 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CATHY WATSON 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMOS WELLS 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2016 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BRANDON WHITE 11/09/2017 0.03- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LIHAM WHITE 11/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS TATUM WHITE U/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 re™/employee PAYHENtS TERRY WHITE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS VICTOR WHITE 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MISTY WIDEMAN 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIt€/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS OPAL WILLIAMS 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JERRI WILLIAMS U/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ROBERT WILLIS U/09/2017 0.02- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS EMILY WOOTEN 11/09/2017 0.02- 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JENNIFER WRIGHT 11/09/2017 0.01- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAMELA WALKER 11/09/2017 25.79 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LEONARD SHAHKLES 11/09/2017 25.00 99

01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS FELICIA JENKINS 11/09/2017 39.95- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/09/2017 48.64- 99
01 2018 010-220-203 REIf^/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LATRELL RYANS 11/09/2017 0.05- 99

VENDOR NME

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK#

19.403.36 2681(5

19.403.36

0.00

19.403.36



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMEIfrS

010 GENERAL FUND 200.282.31
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 7.233.37
022 ROAD & BRIDGE i?2 6,752.66
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 10.791.39
024 ROAD & BRIDGE jH 9,043.00
027 SECURITY 1,808.60
051 AGING 3,617.20
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 10,578.44

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 250,105.97

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT,

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK ffsJ0b8lC/a



uAit u/uy/iiui/ liNt i3:ib UECK REGISTER FROM: 260106 TO: 268106 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATC^t: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE 'PO NO AMOIOT CCCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUKT NAME

01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 11.453.33 01
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 211.26 01
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 422.56 01
02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 1.672.02 01
01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 11.453.33 01
01 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 1.808.50 01
01 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 9.043.00 01
01 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2,712.90 01
01 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 8.138.70 01
01 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2016 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2,712.90 01
01 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 15.373.10 01
01 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 4.521.50 01
01 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.711,87 01
01 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 11.755.90 01
01 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 1.808.60 01
01 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2.712.90 01
01 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 8.138.70 01
01 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 30.749.14 01

01 2016 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01

01 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 46.119.30 01

01 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 • 904.30 01
01 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01

01 2018 010-694-202 COUMTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 1.808.60 01
01 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 2,712.90 01
01 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 2,712.90 01
01 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/09/2017 904.30 01
01 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 7.233.37 01
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 211.28 01
01 2018 022-522-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 6.330.10 01
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 422.56 01
01 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 9.946.27 01

01 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 9.043.00 01

01 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 1.800.60 01

01 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 3.617.20 01

02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 1.672.02 01
02 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 7.234.40 01
01 2018 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/09/2017 904.30 01

01 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE CYNTHIA BELL 11/09/2017 904.30- 01
01 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE WANDA PARKER 11/09/2017 904.30- 01

01 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY LONNIE LEWIS COBRA 11/09/2017 901.36 01
01 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY MIKE NETTLES FM COVERAfi U/09/2017 1.038.18 01

01 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 11/09/2017 904.30- 01

01 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE JANICE SHANDLEY U/09/2017 904.30- 01



Urtit 11/uy/zui/ lint wrib WX REGISTER FROM: 268106 TO: 268106 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUNTrHAIN BATCIHf: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE iPO NO AMOUNT COCE

01 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BC8S U/09/2017 ; 904.30 01
CHK#

250.106.97 268105

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 250.106.97

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 250.106,97



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 7.496.15
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 136.02

022 ROAD & BRIDGE if2 11.90

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 100.32

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 301.56

027 SECURITY 81.19

051 AGING 289.56

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 223.88

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 8,640.68

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOIH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK •



uAit Limr^Mu11/ iiMt CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268107 TO: 268107 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCHjf: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUIfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

INSURANCE 01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 3,745.78 01
01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 68.01 01
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 5.95 01
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 50.16 01
01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 150.78 01
01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 25.08 01
01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 144.83 01
02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 111.94 01
01 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 3.699.95 01
01 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 68.01 01
01 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 5.95 01
01 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 11/09/2017 50.16 01
01 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 150.78 01
01 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 56.11 01
01 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 144.83 01
02 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/09/2017 111.94 01
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMERITAS U/09/2017 47.52 01
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS HYLINOA ROSE 11/09/2017 5.95- 01
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/09/2017 8.85- 01
01 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/09/2017 17.70 01

- - CHK#

8.640.68 268107

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 8.640.68

VENDOR NAME

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0,00

TOTAL CHECK mm 8.640.68

\



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTIGN DISBURSEMENTS

035 GRANT FUND 381.81

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 381.81

THE PRECEDING LISTT OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

?s Q91CHHCK#'S



unic ii/io/<:ui/ rint UHhCK. RttilSlhR FROM: 000997 TO: 000997 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiGRANTS BATCH/^: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME

WALMART#275

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PPH INITIATIVE

TOTAL CHEaS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

11/13/2017 381.81 01

- CHK#
381.81 997

381.81

0.00

381.81



FUND DESCRIPTION

035 GRANT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

. 26.811.50

26.811.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK • inoo



.x.«_ Ai.iu unuoN iNCfciiojcK rKmi: uuuyyo lu: UUIUUU CHKiOO PAGE 1

Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUtJTtGRANTS BATCHi^i: Q1

BATCHVENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT CODE

NORTON EXCAVATING. LLC 02 2018 035-409-616 #7215092-C0RRIGAN OSB LLC 7215092 TCF CORR. 0S8 11/13/2017 ' 20,230.00 01
i CHK#
I 20.230.00 993

NORTON EXCAVATING, LLC 02 2018 035-409-616 #7215092-C0RRIGAN OSB LLC 7215092 TCF CORR. OSB 11/13/2017 ' 691.00 01
! — — CHK#

691.00 9^

GOODWIN LASITER INC 02 2018 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN OSB LLC 7215092 TCF CORRIGAN OS 11/13/2017' 5,890.50 01
CHK#

5.890.50 1000

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 26.811.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS Q.OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 26,811.50



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

034 FEMA DISASTER FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BIUS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

15.589.57

140.264.28

5.194.58

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 161.048.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



unic ii/io/dui./ line x^:^o KhtilbltH hKUM: Zmin TO; 268143

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiHAIN BATCH//: 11
CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT CQCE

80.72 11

— cm
80.72 268127

258.98 11

263.94 11

CHK#
522.92 260128

78.06 11

612.67 11

- CHK#
690.73 268129

12.84 11

— cm
12.84 268130

450.00 11

- CHK#
450.00 268131

325.00 11

CHK#

325.00 268132

325.00 U

325.00 11

325.00 11

325.00 11

CHK#

1,300.00 268133

450.00 11

570.00 11
CHK#

1.020.00 268134

169.07 11

- cm
169.07 268135

475.00 11

CHK#
475.00 268136

178.88 11

83.13 11

40.99 11

CHK#
303.00 268137

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MED. 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

CAHINO REAL EMERG ASSCC 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL
12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

CHI ST LUKE 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

EKG GROUP LIVINGSTON 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

EVANS. SETH 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SHAWNA ENLOE

DATE PO NO

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

HAFLEY. JOHN C. 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RICHARD WINFREY 11/14/2017

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 12 2017 010-466-400 AHCRNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

KEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

F / LEE BROWN 11/14/2017

F / DONALD BROWN U/14/2017

F / CHRISTIAN THOMPSON U/14/2017

F / LAWRENCE WHITEHEAO 11/14/2017

F / DEONTE HARRELL

F / AUSTYN AYAU

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

NELLSCH. VERNER 0. M.D. 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 11/14/2017

PHILLIPS. BOBBY 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F7 ANNIE HARRISON 11/14/2017

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNH JAIL MEDICAL

12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

PINTO CONSTRUCTION INC. 12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO POT 4

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017 140.264.28 11



uAit li/ij/zui/ lint CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268127 TO;

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUNTiHAIN

ITEM/REASON

268143

BATCH^f: 11

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

RICHARDS AUTO ELECTRIC 12 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL POLK CO SHERIFF

SERVPRO OF LUFKIN/S. NA 12 2017 034-694-491 COUNTY (GEN FUND) DISASTER POLK COUNTY
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK COUNTY
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK COUNTY

WELLS. JOHN 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TIMOTHY LONG

WEST HOUSTON RADIOLOGY 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNH JAIL MEDICAL

WILLIAMS FIRM. THE. P.C 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CODY DAVIS

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL QECK AMOUNT

DATE PC

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

—- CHK#
140.264.28 268133

11/14/2017'904275 6,469.19 11
- cnm

6.469.19 268139

5.194.58 11

1.119.54 11

1.504.55 11

CHKtf

7,818.68 268140

240.00 11
CHK#

240.00 268141

205.00 11

CHK#
205.00 2681'e

702.00 11

CHK#
702.00 268143

161.048.43

0.00

161.048.43



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 49.041.65
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 53.42

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 136,113.79
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 494.90

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 57,226.40

027 SECURITY 100.00

040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 70.08

051 AGING 2,586.23

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 245.686.47

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

1

CHECK



DATE 11/13/2017 TLVE 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO; 268215 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffr:HAIN BATCHff: 14

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2018 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 11/14/2017 53.99 14

- CHl^
53.99 26B144

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2018 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 11/14/2017 100455 39.42 14

cm

39.42 268145

ADVANCED GRAPHICS 02 2018 010-511-460 BUILDING SIGNAGE POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2017 100430 430.29 14

- CHK#

430.29 268146

ANDREAS. DUSHN 02 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HUNTER BRANUM 11/14/2017 450.00 14

- CHK#
450.00 268147

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 02 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 7925567503 11/14/2017 100437 51.37 14

02 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568818 11/14/2017 100437 99.39 14

02 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 11/14/2017 100437 60.21 14
CHt^

210.97 268148

ARNm*. SARAH 02 2018 010-456-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 11/14/2017 608.53 14

cm
608.53 268149

AT&T 02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0030 5157 11/14/2017 1.42 14

02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 713 101-0130 5792 11/14/2017 10.10 14

cm

U.52 268150

BAUER CARPET CLEANING 02 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDQ POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2017 100423 1,188.32 14

cm

1.188.32 268151

BAYLOR CaLEGE OF MED. 02 2018 010-612-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 11/14/2017 8.29 14

—- CHK#

8.29 268152

BERG. CECIL 02 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMES MATTHEWS 11/14/2017 450.00 14

- CHK#
450.00 268153

BIG TEX THAILER WORLD. 02 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 31499 11/14/2017100426 201.91 14

02 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 31499 11/14/2017 100429 31.99 14

cm
233.90 268154

BOOT BARN 02 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS 999901399423 11/14/2017; 100413 384.97 14

• CHK#

i 384.97 268155
I

BROWN. JOANNA 02 2018 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 11/14/2017 817.80 14



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO:

Aa CHECKS BANK ACCQUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

BURKS. JAY JR 02 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG REIMBURSEMENT

CCC BLACKTOPPING. LLC 02 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

02 2018 ,022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

02 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

02 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

CHI ST LUKE 02 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY OAIL MEDICAL

CINTAS CORPORATION * 02 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

02 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

02 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

02 2018 024-624-300 UNIFORMS

aiFTOM CHEVROLET INC 02 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

02 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 02 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

02 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

COMPLIANCE CONSORHUM C 02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

COOK TIRE & SERVICE GEN 02 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

DILLON. CAROL A. 02 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

01048

01048

01048

01048

3769 PCT 3

3769 PCT 3

004071

004071

POLK CO HUMAN REG

5032 R&B3

F / RONALD BAKER

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 02 2018 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES COUNT

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 02 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

02 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

34PC4

34PC2

268215 ' CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATChtf: 14

BATCH

DATE 'PO NO AMOUNT CODE

' CHK#
I 817.80 268156

11/14/2017 6.00 14

CHK#
6.00 268157

11/14/2017 100440 81,048.00 14
11/14/2017 100440 8,210.40 14

11/14/2017'100440 19.894.94 14
11/14/2017 100440 24,872.49 14

CHK#
134.025.83 268158

11/14/2017 1.660.96 14

CHK#
1.660.96 268159

11/14/2017; 100401 18L37 14
11/14/2017;100401 181.37 14
11/14/2017 100401 181.37 14

11/14/2017 100401 198.92 14

CHK#
743.03 268160

11/14/2017 100461 48.72 14

11/14/2017 100461 2.95- 14

- CHK#

45.77 268161

11/14/2017' 100415 315.90 14

11/14/2017,100418 110.62 14
CHK#

426.52 268162

11/14/2017 150.00 14

- CHK#
150.00 268163

11/14/2017' 100463 262.99 14

CHK#
262.99 26B164

11/14/2017 450.00 14

1 — CHK#
I 450.00 268165
I

I

11/14/2017. 100457 14.00 14
I ghk#

1 14.00 268166
I

11/14/201^ 100404 8.618.10 14
11/14/2017 100416 1.149.79 14

I

I

I
I
I

I



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN
268215 ; CHaOO PAGE 3

BATC^: 14
BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUITT NAME ITEM/REASON

EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVIC 02 2018 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES 411TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 11/14/2017

cm

9.767.89 268167

60.00 14

— CHK#
60.00 268168

EASTEX SECURITY lAKE CO 02 2018 010-511-451 miNTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1002

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2140

02 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2192

11/14/2017 100438 575.00 14

11/14/2017 ,100438 27.00 14

11/14/2017 100438 35.00 14

11/14/2017 100438 630.00 14

11/14/2017,100438 35.00 14

11/14/2017 100438 35.00 14

11/14/2017' 100438 121.08 14

11/14/2017 100438 40.00 U

ESCAPEES CARE CENTER 02 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE BUILDING COMPENSATION 11/14/2017

CHK#
1.498.08 2681®

75.00 14

- CHK#
75.00 268170

FAIR ICE SERVICE 02 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 02 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

02 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

GABRIEL JORDAN FORD MER 02 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

GALLOWAYS EXXON 02 2018 024-r624-354 TIRES/TUBES

10000460

0040278004

0040208777

147979

POLK CO POT 4,

11/14/2017 100407

11/14/2017 100431

11/14/2017' 100448

11/14/2017 100449'

11/14/2017 100403

52.00 14

——- CHK#

52.00 268171

62.60 14

296.80 14

CHK#
359.40 268172

ffiNERAL WIRE &aECTRIC. 02' 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/8LD6 POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2017 100422

543.33 14

—CHK#
543.33 268173

295.50 14

- CHK#

295.50 268174

113.70 14

CHK#
113.70 268175

315.42 14

CHK#

315.42 268176

HARDIN SIGN & SUPPLY CO 02 2018 010-511-460 BUILDING SIGNAGE

HUGIES PETROLEUM PRODUC 02 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/GIL

02 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

02 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2017 100439

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

11/14/2017,. 100417 141.83 14
U/14/201^ 100443 411.91 14
11/14/2017 100443 967.55 14

! CHK#
1.521.30 268177



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO; 268215 CHKIOD PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 14

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CQ[E

INDQFF INCORPORATED 02 2016 010-409-312 OFFICE/COMPUTER SUPPLIES 182886 11/14/2017 100065 4.004.25 14
CHK#

4.004.25 26817B

INTEGRITY DRUG SCREENIN 02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO HUMAN RESOURCES 11/14/2017 700.00 14

- CHK#

700.00 268179

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR DESIG 02 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO mSBM 11/14/2017 1.601.21 14
02 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING MAINSTREET PLANTERS 11/14/2017 1.415.96 14

02 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING JUDICIAL CENTER 11/14/2017 1,603.80 14
02 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO ANNEX 11/14/2017 127.50 14

02 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO COURTHOUSE 11/14/2017 2.898.60 14

- CHK^

7.647.07 268160

JOHNSON, DARRYL WAYNE P 02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS KRYSTAL SKAGGS 11/14/2017 175.00 14

02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS ANGIE OPENSHAW 11/14/2017 175.00 14

02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS SABRENA SALOANA 11/14/2017 175.00 14

- OK#

525.00 268181

KENZrS,,ia.OSET 02 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES POLK CO JAIL 11/14/2017 100450 35.00 14

• cm

35.00 268182

LAWMAN'S UNIFORMS & EQU 02 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS CONSTABLE PCT2 11/14/2017 100398 411.63 14

- — cm

411.63 268183

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON Cm 02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 3676 TAX OFC CORR 11/14/2017 38.02 14

02 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX OFFICE n/14/2017 77.86 14

02 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5576 DPS 11/14/2017 72.81 14
02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5576 GENERAL 11/14/2017 . 9,257.97 14
02 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 5676 JAIL CABLE 11/14/2017 60.95 14
02 2018 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5676 JUD CENTER CABLE 11/14/2017 60.95 14

02 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 11/14/2017 101.61 14
02 2018 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 5676 4UTH 11/14/2017 72.81 14

02 2018 010-466-420 TELEFHONE/HOBILE/SPECIAL L 5676 258TH 11/14/2017 72.81 14

02 2018 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12984 SEC. MONITORING 11/14/2017 100.00 14
02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 JUV PROBATION 11/14/2017 117.85 14-

02 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35199 TAX OFFC. MCNITCRI 11/14/2017 50.00 14

02 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 36404 DPS CABLE 11/14/2017 122.59 14

02 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 35637 SHERIFF CABLE 11/14/2017 65.05 14

02 2018 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 39610 EMER MAN CABLE 11/14/2017, 69.02 14

02 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER HAINTENANCE/EXPEN 40592 COUNTY INTERNET 11/14/2017' 2,320.00 14
02 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 40592 GENERAL INTERNET 11/14/2017 319,90 14
02 2018 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 40592 R&B4 INTERNET lI/U/2017, 130.00 14

02 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 40592 DEL TAX INTERNET 11/14/2017 160.00 14

1
1

CHI^

13.270.21 268184

LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 02 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREH EXPENSE POLK CO JAIL 11/14/2017' 100451 6.90 14



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO; 268215 iCHKIOO PAGE 5
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATai#: 14

BATOi
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE IpO no AMOUNT COCE

CHK#
6.90 2681®

LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1. 02 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 11/14/2017 357.75 14

- - CHK#
357.75 2681®

LUNA, DR RAYMOND 02 2018 010-596-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 11/14/2017 100.00 .14
02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 11/14/2017 100.00 14
02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 11/14/2017 100.00 14

- CHf^

300.00 268187

MATTHEW BENDER & CCMPAN 02 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 0099233653 11/14/2017 100408 70.08 14

- CHi^

70.08 268188

MERINO, CLAUDIA 02 2018 010-401-486 BI-LINGUAL INCENTIVE PROGR REIMBURSEMENT 11/14/2017 50.00 14

- CHK#
50.00 2681®

MONTGOMERY TECHNOLOGY I 02 2018 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES POLK CO. JAIL 11/14/2017 100447 1.291.07 14

- - CHK#

1.291,07 268190

MUSTANG CAT- TRACTOR 02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017 100402 98.27 14
02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 07900B0 11/14/2017 100402 56.00 14
02 2018 024-624-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017 100402 169.14 14
02 2018 024-624-455 PARTS a REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017 100402 69.70 14
02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017.100402 1.346.64 14
02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017 100402 28.07 14
02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 0790080 11/14/2017 100444 2,407.40 14

— OK#
' 4.175.22 268191

NET STAR TELECOMMUNICAT 02 2018 010-457-423 MOBILE PH/INTERNET S1630 11/14/2017 216.99 14
CIK#

216.99 268192

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 02 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 11/14/2017 100421 1.258.54 14
02 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 11/14/2017 100421 135.59 14
02 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773055 11/14/2017 100421 156.22- 14
02 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056 11/14/2017 100424 132.68 14
02 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773055 11/14/2017,100424 15.99- 14
02 2018 010-511-454 AUTOHOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773055 11/14/2017 100428 206.77 14

1 • CHK#

1 1.593.35 268193

OPENSHAW. ZUNILDA 02 2018 010-401-486 BI-LINGUAL INCENTIVE PROGR SPANISH TEST

1

11/14/20171 50.00 14
1

CHK#

1
50.00 268194

PETERS TRACTOR & EQUIPM 02 2018 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4 11/14/20171100406 366.10 14



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO; 26B215 CHKIOO PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfiriHAIN BATO^: 14

\ BATCH
VENDOR: NAME PR ACCOUm' NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE IPO NO AMOUNT COtE

CHK#
366.10 2681K

PHILLIPS. BOBBY 02 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ KAVEE SAUNDERS U/14/2017 225.00 14

- cm
225.00 268195

PREMIER TIRE 02 2018 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2017 100425 ' 339.96 14
CHK#

339.96 268197

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 02 2018 010-505-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO PRE-TRIAL 11/14/2017 100446 28.00 14
02 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY PERMITS 11/14/2017 10.83 14

cm

38.83 2681%

ROLAND. KENNETH . DDS 02 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 11/14/201^ 1,050,00 14

- - CHK#
1.050.00 268199

ROHCO EQUIPMENT CO. 02 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 73961 11/14/2017'100462 186.14 14

cm
166.14 268200

SCmEST WEBSTER COHHUNI 02 2018 010-403-484 ELEaiON EXPENSE BUILDING COMPENSATION 11/14/2017 75.00 14

- CHK#
75.00 268201

SODA BAPTIST CHURCH 02 2018 010-403-484 ELEaiON EXPENSE BUILDING COMPENSATION 11/14/2017 75.00 14

CHK#
75.00 268202

SOUTHERN COHPUTTR WAREH 02 2018 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES PC29297 11/14/2017 100244 265.56 14

- - CHK#

265.56 268203

SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCRE 02 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL • 50211 U/14/2017'100445 37.624.50 14
- am

37.624.50 268204

SUDDENLINK 02 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 100001-8699-713359101 11/14/2017' 135.89 14

- CHK#

135.89 26BZK

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 02 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970616 ll/14/2017j100452 1.132.03 14
02 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 317727 11/14/2017| 100453 584.70 14
02 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 317727 11/14/2017| 100453 1,157.60 14

I GHK#
! 2.874.33 268205
I

TEXAS m AGRILIFE EXTE 02 2018 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY JUDGE 11/14/201?! 30.00 14
I - CHK#

I 30.00 268207



DATE 11/13/2017 TIME 14:02 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 268144 TO;

Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUtfT:MAIN

VENDOR fWHE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATION FOR C 02 2018 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING

TEXAS TOP COP SHOP 02 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 02 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS

TRINITY MATERIALS. INC. 02 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

02 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

URGENT DOC 02 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 02 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 02 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

02 2018 010-512-333 IfWATE MEALS

HINDHAM & SONS. INC. 02 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO COURT@LAW

7186

POLK CO POT 2

20658

20658

BRANDON LEE

F I TIMOTHY JOHNSCH

FOOD

093700

341 PCI 4

TOTAL CIECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

268215 CHKIOQ PAGE 7

BATOf: 14
BATCH

DATE 'PC NO AMOUNT COCE

11/14/2017 325.00 14

CHK#

325.00 268200

11/14/2017 100397 ' 76.90 14
cm

76.90 268209

11/14/2017 100414 233.93 14

- —- CHK#

233.93 268a0

11/14/2017 100405 1.450.32 14

11/14/2017 100405 554.16 14

CHK#
2.004,48 2682U

11/14/2017 85.00 14

- CHK#
85.00 268212

11/14/2017 250.00 14

CHK#

250.00 268213

11/14/2017 100409 1.391.60 U

11/14/2017 100454 4,216.01 14

- cm

5.607.61 268214

11/14/2017 100441 1.838.00 14

- CHK#

1.838.00 268215

245.686.47

0.00

245.686.47



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

1.485.00

1.486.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

• w. V.IINXUU rnac i

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffT:JURY FUND

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CO^WISS SIMMONS JIMMY BOYD 11/14/2017:

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMilSS ANDREWS DOUGLAS STEPHEN 11/14/2017

6.00
CHK#

6.00 125954

6.00

cm

6,00 125955

6.00

— cm

6.00 125955

6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 125957

6.00

— CHK#

6.00 125958

6.00

— cm
6.00 125959

46.00

— CHK#

46.00 125960

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS TERRAL KIMBERLEY ANN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ALEC SHEILA RENEE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MURPHY DAVID WALTER 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS VON SCHMIDT AMY ELIZABET 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COBURN DOYLE D 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGWISS GREGORY MARY ELIZABETH 11/14/2017 . 6.00

- CHK#

6.00 125961

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO(»WISS MOFFETT STEPHANIE LEEANN 11/14/2017 6.00

CHl^

6,00 125962

JWIY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS LAMB BOYD L JR 11/14/2017 6.00
CHK#

6,00 125963

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-486 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MORRIS DAVID RAY 11/14/2017 6.00

CHK#

6.00 125964

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ZULOAGA BEVERLY ANN 11/14/2017 6.00

— aiK#
6.00 125965

t

02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COCKRELL JANIE MARIE 11/14/201?' 6.00
CHK#

6.00 125956

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGWISS BARKER MARY ELIZABETH 11/14/2017 6.00



VENDOR NAME

UIIL.M\ l\uuj.siiLJ\ I tu: X<lUU/3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE . 'PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0W1ISS SONNIER JERRIE M 11/14/2017

JURY CIECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf^ISS CARPENTER STEFANIE E 11/14/2017'

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS CUHERPIN COLLEEN DIAMOND 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BLAND LEONARD SHAW 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^WISS SCHMIDT REQINA FAY 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf^ISS MYERS PAULINE KAY 11/14/2017

Jl«Y CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HOWELL KATHRYN DIANE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COftlISS EVANS ALMUS CLARKE JR 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CO>WISS PITRE DANIEL DENNIS 11/14/2017

JURY CIECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PHIT.GRAND.COMMISS ECKERT STEVEN LEE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C(KiISS LANGLEY JOLYNN MARIE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS EVANS CHARLES D 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS DILLON JUDY REGINA 11/14/2017'

troauu KAht z

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

— CHK#
6.00 125967

6.00

— - CHK#

6.00 125968

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 125969

6.00

CHK#

6.00 126970

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 125971

6.00

CHK#
6.00 125972

6.00

CHt^
6.00 125973

6.00

—

6.00 125974

5.00

CHK#
6.00 125975

6.00

cm

6.00 125976

46.00

- CHK#

46.00 125977

46.00

- CHK#

46.00 125978

46.00'

CHK#

46.00 125979

6.00
CHK#

6.00 125980



L<nii. xi.1 lotiiric tuii£. UtItLN Ktbl^ILK l-KUPi: iZMM lU: iiibU/b

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffr:aURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCGUfrT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JlffiY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS COTTON RITA WOOLF 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS PEACOCK CAROL LYNNE 11/14/2017 .

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CGMMISS TIDWELL STEVEN JAMES 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCMWISS HARDY PAMELA ANN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS DEE JOHN BRYCE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS PLOTH LOUIS JR 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-465 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS CUMMINGS JENNIFER PRUITT 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGW^ISS TERRY GUNDULA 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HOLLIS THOiMAS LEON 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS ROBERTS MARGARET EILEEN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS TWITTY DENISE GWENN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HASSIE LAURA SUE 11/14/2017 ,
I

I

I

I

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS WAGERS MARY ROSE 11/14/2017 '
I

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS ARRANT DOUGLAS DUANE 11/14/2017 '

CHKIOO PAGE 3

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

6.00

—- cm
6.00 125981

46.00
CHK#

46.00 125982

. 6.00

CHK#
6.00 125983

46.00

CHK#

46.00 125984

. 6.00

an^

6.00 125985

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 125985

46.00

-— CHK#
45.00 125987

46.00
CHK#

46.00 125988

5.00

CHK#
6.00 125989

6.00

—- CHK#
6.00 125990

40.00

CHK#
40.00 -125991

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 12599Z

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 125993

6.00



unil. XX/XiUCVXI Ill-C. XU.LC \Mtx.K i^biaitK hKUii: xi:5y:« lu: lamni >

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfn-:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUilT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS SIENKIEWICZ ROBERT JOSEP 11/14/2017,

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS JONES PEGGY 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY • PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CAIN SAMANTHA REED 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS BUIE SHANNON MICHELLE 11/14/2017

JWIY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WARNER DAVID NEAL 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY" - PETIT.GRANO.CONWISS WEEKS DAVID RAY 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS WILKERSON MARY ALLINE 11/14/2017

JIRY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS HANS SARAH 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C(K^ISS LAWRENCE EVELYN WHITEHEA 11/14/2017

JURY CffiCK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.CCWISS MERRIFIELO TRACEY LYNN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BARTLETT DEBORAH JEAN- 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS BRIAN CHRISTOPH 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HENDRY SHARI ANN 11/14/2017

IKKiUU PAGE 4

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

— cm
6.00 125934

46.00 --

—- CHK#

46.00 125995

6.00

cm
6.00 125996

6.00

CHK#

6.00 125997

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 125998

6.00

CHK#
6.00 125999

6.00

CHK#

6.G0 126000

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 126001

6.00"
- CHK#

6.00 126002

6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 126003

46.00

- CHK#
46.00 126004

46.00

CHK#
46.00 126005

46.00

CHK#
46.00 126005

6.00

- —- CHK#

6.00 126007



unic. line iu:i^ UltbK KtblbltK liJbim 10: liibO/b CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMT;JURY FUND

BATCH
VENDOR NflME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT JIAHE ITEM/REASON " DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO,CO^WISS LAWSON BRIAN LEE 11/14/2017 46.00
- CHKtf

46.00 126003

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS JONES LINDA WILKINSON 11/14/2017 46.00

CHK#
46.00 126009

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HAMMOND CHRISTY MARIE 11/14/2017 6.00

- —- CHK#

6.00 126010

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JlfilY - PETIT,GRAND,COmiSS CHATMAN LEONARD EARL 11/14/2017 6.00

OfiC#

6.00 1260U

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMHISS LILLEY JEANNIE RAE 11/14/2017 6.00

- cm
6.00 126012

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS GILBERT JOEY GLEN 11/14/2017' 6.00

CHK#
6.00 126013

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GULLEY JOE BURT JR 11/14/2017 6.00

- —- CHK#
6.00 126014

JURY-CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS PAGE BARBARA 11/14/2017 6.00
CHK#

6.00 126015

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMHISS AGNEW LACHERISA ALICE 11/14/2017 46.00

CHK#
46.00 126016

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS MAIN PAUL AJR 11/14/2017 6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 126017

JURY aiECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WOOD JUDITH ANN 11/14/2017 6.00

CHK#

5.00 126018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COmiSS NOWLIN JAMES RICHARD 11/14/2017; 6.00
' CHK#

6.00 126019

I

JIKY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LYSSY MICHAEL EVAN 11/14/2017^ 6.00

1 — cm

6.00 126020

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-465 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS EAVES JAMES ALLEN 11/14/201?' 6.00
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrJURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS STANTON TERRY LYNN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK, VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LEE CHERRY LYNN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS KEELY SHEA 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS DELANEY CHERYL UNDERWOOD 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.COMMISS BURNETT CAROLYN ANN 11/14/2017 '

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.C0MHISS DinFURTH KYLE RYAN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MURSKI EOMOND MIKE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS ROBERTSON CHERI LOU 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS HUNT PATRICIA LYNN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS WILLIAMS ROBERT H 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS MIKSCH GARY BRUCE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COW^ISS ROGERS"ROGER PAUL 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HARRELL BOBBY JOE 11/14/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 6

BATOI

AMOUNT COCE

cm
6.00 126oa

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126022

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126023

6.00

CHK#

6.00 126024

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 126025

6,00
CHJ^

6.00 1260^

6.00

aK#
6.00 126027

46.GO

CHK#

46.00 1260^

6.00

CHK#

6.00 126029

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 126030

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 126031

6.00

- CHK#
5.00 126032

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126033

6.00

— cnm
6.00 126034
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COiMHISS FOLLETZ SUZAN CISSY U/14/2017

I

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HAGLER JACQUELYNN MARIE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS HUNTER MISTY MICHELLE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS RUTHERFORD SANDRA BROWN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS SAUCEDA FRANCISCO 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COKMISS WHY KEVIN SCOTT 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR . 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND'.COMHISS SLOAN LISA ELLIS 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MURPHY MARTHA JEAN 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COiMHISS THOMAS REGINA ANNEHE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS PONCHO JENNIFER LAURA 11/14/2017

-JIKY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS BOND KERI LYNN 11/14/2017,

JURY CtffCK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS SCHELLHASE MARY ELIZABET U/14/2017|
I

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS SIMS FREIDA D 11/14/2017
I

I

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQW1ISS PITTS HOYT DEWAYNE 11/14/20171

CHKIOO PAGE 7

BATffl

AMOUNT COCE

6.00

- cm

6.00 126035

5.00

— cm
6.00 1260^

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 126037

6.00

— cm
6.00 126038

6.00

cm

6.00 126(m

6.00

— CHK#
6.00 126040

6.00

cm

6.00 126041

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1260^

6.00

—- CH!^

6.00 126043

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 126044

6,00

CHK#

6.00 126045

6.00

- CHK#
5.00 1260^

46.00
CFtt^

46.00 126047

6.00
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTJURY FUND

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUJ^T NUMBER ACCOUOT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE IPO NO AMOUNT COCE

CHK#

6.00 126048

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CDMMISS GALLEGOS ALEJANDRO 11/14/2017 ' 6.00

CHK#

6.00 126049

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CDMMISS ROY CHERYL WALLER 11/14/2017 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 126050

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CDMMISS FARQUHAR MICHAEL THOMAS 11/14/2017 6.00

cm

6.00 126051

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS VIELLIEUX SHANNA RAE 11/14/2017 6.00

CHK#

6.00 126052

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JONES ADAM SCOTT 11/14/2017 6.00
CHK#

6.00 126053

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS STUTTS JEREMY RYAN 11/14/2017 6.00

- - cm
6.00 126054

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KRIEHN DIANA LYNN 11/14/2017 6.00

CHK#
6.00 126055

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WATSON LOUIS JAMES III 11/14/2017 6.00

CHK#

6.00 126056

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS OONGVAN LEE 11/14/2017 6.00

- CHK#

6,00 126057

JlffiY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COmiSS BARTHOLD ASHLEY NICOLE 11/14/2017 6.00

- - CHK#
6.00 126058

JURY CHECK VENXR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS DOUGLAS YOUNG J 11/14/2017 6.00

--CHl^'
I 6.00 126059
I

JURY CHECK VENXR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WXD RONNIE GENE 11/14/2017 ^ 6.00
CHK#

I 6.00 126060
Ij

JURY CHECK VENXR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COi^ISS MILNER LUTHER 11/14/2017 ' 6.-00
cm

' 6.00 126061
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiJURY FUND

VENIXJR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MAGEE ALICE MARGARET 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS ANDERSON SHARON 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MARTINEZ ANGELETT MAY 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS PARRISH MARSHA SUE 11/14/2017.

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAKD.COMMISS BOWMAN BOBBIE 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MCDONALD BONNY 11/14/2017

JURY DIECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS HORN PHILIP CHARLES 11/14/2017'

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS PUCKETT BRITTANY NICOLE 11/14/2017

JURY CHEa VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ADAMS WILLIAM KELLY 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ESCAPEES CARE CENTER 11/14/2017

JURY aiECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SPCA 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS CASA 11/14/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 11/14/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 9

BATCH

AWOUffT COCE

5.00

- CHK#

6.00 126062

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126063

6.00

— CHK#

6.00 126064

6.00

- om

6.00 126065

5.00

—- CHK#

6.00 126066

6.00

CHK#

6.00 126067

6.00
CHK#

6.00 126068

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 126069

6.00
CHK#

6.00 126070

52.00

- CHK#
52.00 126071

3.00

CHK#
3.00 126072

3.00

CHK#
3.00 126073

6.00

CHK#
6.00 126074

6.00



uftit ii/ia/m/ unt lU'.Li CHt« KtGlSIER

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 125954 TO: 126075

BANK ACCOUNT:Jlfl^Y FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK ATOUNT

CHKIOO PAGE 10

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

CHi^
6.00 126075

1,486.00

0.00

1,486.00



FUND 'DESCRIPnCN

Oil HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

5.245.10

5.245.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#

CHECK #'S ^[q'^S.Wd -



UATE 11/14/2017 TIME 11:05 CHECK REGISTER FRQI: 268216 TO: 26B216 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHif: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

POLK COUNTY CHAMBER OF 02 2018 011-401-488 HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION 11/14/2017 5.245.10 01

- CHKif
5,245.10 268216

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 5.245.10

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT , 5,245.10



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 297,066.02
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 13,071.66
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12,709.43
023 ROAD a BRIDGE #3 14,943.80
024 ROAD a BRIDGE #4 15,964,80
027 SECURITY 4,096.01
051 AGING 4.428.68
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 32,152.68
185 CCAP - JUVENILE FRDBATION 14,679,79

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 409.112.87

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMEm*.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH

CHECK
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0042d TO A00425
1

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE SANK 02 2018 010-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A0D421 18,340.79
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 334.67
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 110.46
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 781.20
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 577.79
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/16/2017 A00421 600.99
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 237.86
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/16/2017 A00421 257.47
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 265.34
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 252.15
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 58.72
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A0a421 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A0D421 297.75
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-475-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 1.704.75
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-495-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 419.54
FIRST STATE SANK 02 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 253.88
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-499-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 969.01
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-501-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-503-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH - 11/15/2017 A0D421 254.65
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-505-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 43.86
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 739.73
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 3.439.65
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 63.42
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAATH 11/15/2017 A00421 28.78
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 64.37
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 55.48
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 4,796.50
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 50.43
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-650-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 73.48
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 169.57
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 316.96
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAA-IH 11/15/2017 A00421 251.45
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 166.58
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-697-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 85.84
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 11/15/2017 A00422 4,289.31
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-400-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A00422 78.27
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-401-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 25.83
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 18.32
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A0Q422 182.69
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 14.44
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 135.14
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A00422 140.54
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 55.64

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURin MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 60.22
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A0Q422 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-458-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 58.98
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-465-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 16.07
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2010 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 74.28
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 69.64
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-475-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 398.70
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-495-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 98.10

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 • 59.38
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-499-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED .11/15/2017 A00422 226.60
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GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 TO A00425

VENDOR NAME PR AaOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
1

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 11/15/2017 A00422 35.27
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A00422 59.55
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 11/15/2017 A00422 10.26
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 173.02
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 0I0-51Z-20L SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 804.43
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED • 11/15/2017 A00422 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A00422 6,73
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED U/15/2017 A00422 15.05
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 11/15/2017 A00422 12.97
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 1.121.71
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 11.79
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 17.18

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 39.66
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED U/15/2017 A00422 74.13
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-595-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 58.81
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 38.96

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 20.07
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 26.776.61
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A0D424 222.451.78
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT OIV 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 11/15/2017 A00425 2.577.43

75TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 297,066.02
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ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ACH CLAIMS LIST ! CHK107 PAGE 3

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0042Q TO A0(M25

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ' ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/HH ll/15/20i7 A00421 820.49
FIRST.STATE BANK 02 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 820.49
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 11/15/2017 A00422 191.89
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 191.69
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT ll/15/20i7 AQ0423 1,242.81
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 9.804.09

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.071.66



uniL. XX/XO/&.UJ./ line I/LIOI AtH ULAllt> Lib I CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 .TO A00425

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

1

DATE ACH J AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH

1

• 11/15/2017 A00421 787.97
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 787.97
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 184.29
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 184.29
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 1.075.10
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 9.689.81

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTtN

TOTAL AHOUfn" 12.709.43



L/ I XllC. H^n tLAirc) Uii tHWU/ MAIih b

ROAD & BRIDGE ^ REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0042a TO A00425

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUm" # ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ' ACH # mm

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 960.25
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 960.25
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 11/15/2017 A00422 224.56
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 224.56
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 1,386.61
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 11.087.58
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 11/15/2017 A00425 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AmJMT ' 14.943.80



or*Iu xAfLUA/ lira, ac.or
MLn uuuro Li:>i UHKIU/ PAGE 6

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ROAD & BRIDGE /M REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 TO AQ0425

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 996.75
02 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 996.75
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 11/15/2017 A00422 233.08
02 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 11/15/2017 A00422 233.08
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 1.398.72
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 12.106.42

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUffT 15.964.80



«l,n LLMXrO L1C>I LtJfau/ KAbt

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RAN(^ FROM A00420 TO A00425

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT § ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

1

DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 255.31
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 255.31
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 11/15/2017 AQ0422 . 59.70
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 59.70
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 487.55
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 027-202.100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 2.978.44

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TCfTAL MIUNT 4.096.01



Urtic xiti^iLuii linn 1^:0/ ALU lUUItS L15I IHMU/ PAIit «

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 iTO A00425

VENDOR NA^E PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE j ACH # AHQUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 280.82
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 280.82
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE KED 11/15/2017 A00422 65.67
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 65.67
FIRST STATE BANK 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 A00423 347.41
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 3,388.29

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN G

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.428.68



UHlt U/iS/<iUl/ llPTt

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

AUi ULAirC) Llbl LTIK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 iTO A00425

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 11/15/2017 A00420 533.43

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/UH n/15/2017 AD0421 1.993.10

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 1,993.10
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 11/15/2017 A0D422 466.10

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/16/2017 A00422 466.10

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 11/15/2017 Ad0423 3.146.92

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 11/15/2017 A00424 23.553.93

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 32.152.68



L>r«ii_ XA/Xhi/cux/ lira. i£,.u/ Mun Luurt:) uioi LhMU/ ypist lU

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 TO A0G425
1

1

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME HEM/REASON DATE ACH
1

AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 11/15/2017 A00420 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/HH 11/15/2017 A00421 931.75
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 185-586-201 ^CIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 11/15/2017 A00421 931.75
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 11/16/2017 A00422 217.92

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 165-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 11/15/2017 A00422 217.92
FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT • 11/15/2017 A00423 1.461.60
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SAU\RIES 11/15/2017 A00424 10.302.17

TOTAL ITEMS HRITTEN

TOTAL Aimr 14.679.79



i/r\iL. w/(.wx/ I ii'it x&.o/

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAI€ PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

nun ULm.no lioi UIMU/ t'flbt

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00420 TO A0(M25

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

GRAND TOTAL AMOlRiT

DATE ACH # AMOUKT

126

0.00

409.112.87



DATS 11/15/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOIl PACE

RSF # VEK # VENDOR NAME < AMOUNT

A00420 8930 CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. $1,150.11
A00421 248 FIRST STATE BANK $50,734.46
A00422 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $11,855.04
A00423 11894 FIRST STATE BANK $37,323.33
A00424 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 8305,362.51

A00425 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION $2,677.42

TOTAL AMOUNT $409,112.87



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS

•SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2.088.30

100.00

525.00

90.00-

2.803.30

"HE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLDTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#S.3iQ2iZa_ •



untc LLiLvicuu line 1^:00 LHtLIv KttiibltK l-KUM: 2b'Sill TO: 260221

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH]?: 99

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSOCI 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREOI 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TMPA TUAINING 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON DATE |P0

DELTA HANAGEHENT/K FLETC 11/15/2017j

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 11/15/2017

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

11/15/2017'

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

87.07 99
CHi^

87.07 268217

95.31 99

- CHK#
95.31 268218

25.00 99

- — cm

25.00 268219

1,893.00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

90.00 99

- - CHK#

2.583.00 268220

12.92 99
CHK#

12,92 2682a

2.803.30

0.00

2.803.30



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 53.92

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 53.92

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKfi'S •
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUOTiMAIN BATCHJ^i: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 11/16/2017 53.92 01

— CHK#
I 53.92 268222
I

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 53.92
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CffiCK AmUNT 53.92



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

088 JUDICIARY FUND

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

4,919.35

168.30

"TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5.087.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE MAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT,

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHICK ft'S



Lwit ii/io/jiui/ lint CHhCK KtHIblER

ALL CHECKS

CHKIOO PAGE 1FROM: 268223 TO: 268232

BAraC ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCH#: 02

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

11/17/2017 20.25 02

11/17/2017 21.18 02

— cm
41.43 268223

11/17/2017 20.00 02

CHl^

20.00 268224

11/17/2017 186.66 02

11/17/2017 16.47 02

CHK#
203.13 268225

n/17/2017 200.00 02

11/17/2017 , 200.00 02
- CHK#

400.00 268226

11/17/2017 1 669.60 02

11/17/2017 283.72 02

11/17/2017 34.61 02

11/17/2017 173.10 02

11/17/2017 834.51 .02

11/17/2017 135.67 02

11/17/2017 1 97.50 02

11/17/2017 1.397.30 02

11/17/2017 487.78 02

CHK#
4,113.79 260227

11/17/2017 21.00 02

CHK#

21.00 268228

11/17/2017 60.00 02

11/17/2017 60.00 02

CHI^

120.00 268229

11/17/2017 . 51.85 02

CHK#
51.85 268230

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUPfT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

ALABAMA CGUSHATTA TRIBE 02 2018 010-221-500 AC - ARREST FEE (ALABAMA C ARREST FEES
02 2018 010-221-500 AC - ARREST FEE (ALABAMA C ARREST FEES

HURT. TEDDIE 02 2018 010-228-403 VICTIM RESTITl/TION

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA 02 2018 010-228-100 BVS-BIRTH CERTF.FEES

02 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

RESTITUTION/WGOOARD

POLK COUNTY CLERK

POLK COUNTY CLERK

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 02 2018 010-226-300 L. GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE CEDAR POINT POA

02 2018 010-226-300 L. GOGGINS & BLAIR PAYABLE EARL CRONIN

HCCREARY. VESELKA, BRAG 02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JPl

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JPl

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JPl

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JPl

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JPl

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENr F POLK COUNTY 0P2

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JP2

02 2018 010-223-200 PCHVB PAYA8LE(0ELTNQUENT F POLK COUNTY JP2

02 2018 010-223-20D PCHVB PAYABLE(DELINQUENT F POLK COUNTY JP4

NICHOLAS. TTAIRA 02 2018 010-221-000 OTHER PAYABLES

TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SA 02 2018 010-228-403 VICTIM RESTITUTION

02 2018 010-228-403 VICTIM RESTITUTION

REFUND/OVERPAYMENT

ANTHONY MOORE

RICARDO VELASQUEZ

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 02 2016 088-207-850 PAW-PARKS & WILDLIFE FEES JACOB CARMICHAEL

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 02 2018 088-207-850 PAW-PARKS & WILDLIFE FEES TERRY LEON TURNER

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE 02 2018 088-207-850 PAW-PARKS & WILDLIFE FEES SERGIO VALERIO

11/17/2017,

11/17/2017

64.60 02

CHK#

64.60 268231

51.85 02

—- CHK#
51.85 268232



wMioicK TKUn: lu; ' UHUUU HflKh 2
Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCI#: 02

BATCHVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE | PO NO AMOUNT CODE

TOTAL CHECKS MRIHEN 5.087.65
TOTAL VOID CHECKS ' ' Q.oo

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 5.087.65



FUND DESCRimON

035 GRANT FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

19.143.90

19.143.90

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

LWJIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

VEDvFOR PAWENT

7.

ACH#

CHECK#'S



DATE 11/17/2017 TIME 10;51 CHECK REGISTER FROM: GOlOOl TO: 001002 ! CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfiT:0WfrS BATCH#: 01

BATCH

PO NO AMOUm" CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE

GOODWIN LASITER INC 02 2018 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN OSQ LLC 7215092 TCF CORR OSB PR 11/17/2017

HORTffii EXCAVATING. LLC 02 2018 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN OSB LLC 7215092 TCF CORR OSB 11/17/2017

4.712.40 01

CHK#
4.712.40 1001

14.431.50 01

cm
14,431.50 1002

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

19.143,90

0.00

19,143.90



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHErfTS

010 GENERAL FUND 904.84

TOTAL OF Aa FUNDS 904.84

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHscK«iM£2a •



VENDOR NAME

BARKER. TAMMY

^/lll.ol\ i\u3i.uiu[\ livjii. tu; &UO&OU ^nMUU K/toC. i

ALL CHECKS BANK ACC0Uf(7:MAIN BATCHjf: 01

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCCUMT NAME

02 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

DATE

11/17/2017

BATOI

PONO AMOUNT COCE

150.00 01

CHK#

150.00 268233

GRAND HYATT SAN ANTONIO 02 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

TRAVEL ADVANCE

POLK CO SHERIFF

POLK CO SHERIFF

11/17/20171100508 486.85 01

' —- cm -
486.85 268234

HOLIDAY INN

PUCKETT. ALYSSA

02 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

02 2018 010-665-334 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

11/17/2017

11/17/2017

253.00 01

CHK#

253.00 268235

14.99 01

- -— cm

14.99 266236

904.84

0.00

904.84



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

DID GENERAL FUND 48.00,

.TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 48.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKrs



DATE 11/20/2017 TIME 11:26 • CHECK REGISTER FROM: 126076 T0r -1260a2- CHKIOO-PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtJURY FUND

BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATEVENDOR NAME

OURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^^^ISS MONTES YANETT 11/20/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0M1ISS PERRY WILLIAM CLYDE 11/20/2017'

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-465 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS SISSON STANLEY DEWAIN 11/20/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CHILD WELFARE BOARD 11/20/2017

OURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 11/20/2017

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CHILDRENZ HAVEN 11/20/2017

PO NO AMOUNT CODE

6.00

- CHK#
6.00 126076

6.00

CHl^

6,00 126077

6,00

CHK#

6.00 126078

12.00

CHK#

12,00 126079

6.00

CHK#
6,00 126080

6.00

om

6.00 126081

6.00

— CHK#

6.00 126082

JURY CHECK VENDOR 02 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 11/20/20171

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTCN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHEa AMOUNT

48.00

0.00

48.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

DISBURSEMEffTS

10,831.44

10.831.44

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#

KKCHSCKS'S



UAIt U/^i/ZUi/ UHh 14:55 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000148 TO: 000148

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOliNTiINS TRUST BATCH#: 01
CHKIOO PAGE

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

CO 02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LYNDON ALEC 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JANICE HARRIS 11/21/2017 • 902.62 01
02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE GINA HULLIHEN 11/21/2017 902,62 01
02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE STEVE HULLIHEN 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE RISA IVY 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JEAN LEBLANC 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JAMES NEHLES 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202.RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 11/21/2017 902.62 01
02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE CHERI THOMAS 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JAMES WALLER 11/21/2017 902.62 01

02 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 11/21/2017 •902.62 01

CHK#

10.831.44 148

TDTAL CHEaS WRITTEN 10.831.44
TOTAL VOID CTECKS O.'OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUIfr 10.831.44



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

011 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

051 AGING

•SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

7.695.77

65.00

1,002.18

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 8.763.S5

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTII

SYDNEY MURPHY

STCPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



mic iu£.uoju lint LHtLR. H<UH: ZbHifJ/ lU: 2J68237

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATCHY: 01
CHKIOO PAGE

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO

U/21/2017 |l00470
11/21/2017 [100470
11/21/2017 100529

11/21/2017 100529

U/21/2017 1100529
11/21/2017 I1OOOO7
11/21/2017 !i00049
11/21/2017 I10OO3O
11/21/2017 I10OO66
11/21/2017 ;100066
11/21/2017 100081

11/21/2017 100098

11/21/2017 100240

11/21/2017 ,100239
11/21/2017 100477

U/21/2017 1100476

11/21/2017 100475
11/21/2017 100QB4

11/21/2017 100195

11/21/2017 100264

11/21/2017 100374

11/21/2017 100373

11/21/2017 100535

11/21/20171100535
11/21/2017100371

11/21/2017 100372

11/21/2017 100556

11/21/2017 100556
11/21/2017 100556

11/21/2017 100556

11/21/2017 100556

11/21/2017 100556

11/21/2017'100556
11/21/2017il00557
11/21/2017:100557
11/21/2017 100558

11/21/2017 100559

U/21/2017 100560

11/21/2017,100132
11/21/2Q17'100132

U/21/2017,100183
11/21/20171100183

U/21/2017'100181

11/21/2017' 100242

11/21/2017' 100307
11/21/2017; 100177
U/21/2017j 100182
U/21/2017 100182

11/21/2017 100182

BATCH

AMOUNT COEE

CITIBANK

.21

02 2018 010-560-427

02 2018 010-560-427

02 2018 010-475-427

02 2018 010-475-427

02 2018 010-475-427

02 2016 051-645-315

02 2018 010-694-315

02 2018 051-645-573

02 2018 010-503-352

02 2018 010-503-352

02 2018 010-458-315

02 2018 010-551-330

02 2018 010-645-315

02 2018 051-645-315

02 2018 010-552-330

02 2018 010-400-315

02 2018 011-401-469

02 2018 010-511-450

02 2018 010-511-450

02 2018 010-511-450

02 2018 010-511-332

02 2018 010-511-450

02 2018 010-511-315

02 2018 010-511-332

02 2018 010-511-450

02 2018 010-511-300

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-460-427

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-450-427

02 2018 010-695-315

02 2018 010-695-427

02 2018 010-695-330

02 2018 010-695-315

02 2018 010-512-426

02 2018 010-512-300

02 2018 010-512-300

02 2018 010-512-315

02 2018 010-512-315

02 2018 010-512-315

02 2018 010-512-333

02 2018 010-512-300

02 2018 01O-695-315

02 2018 010-512-300

02 2018 010-512-300

02 2018 010-512-300

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL

TRAVEL

TRAVEL

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES

COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

PRO-RATA HOTEL TAX SHARE

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
UNIFORMS

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

TRAVEL/TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAVEL/TRAINING

FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

INMATE MEALS

UNIFORMS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX

XXXX-XXXX-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

xxxx-xxxx-

xxxx-xxxx-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

XXXX-XXXX-

xxxx-xxxx-

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

•XXXX-6445

•XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

XXXX-6445

-XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

•XXXX-5445

-XXXX-5445

512.72 01

512.59 01

1,400.00 01

350.00 01

350.00 01

538.69 01

77.16 01

350.25 01

70.00 01

16.00- 01

148.31 01

335.00 01

42.52 01

113.24 01

1.069.22 01

67.96 01

65.00 01

236.16 01

44,76 01

99.99 01

123.28 01

30.49 01

42.50 01

30.89 01

185.62 01

202.14 01

30.92 . 01

36.53 01

9.17 01

29.37 01

23.56 01

603.42 01

9.40 01

35.00 01

583.14- 01

15.00 01

137.20 01

30.00 01

108.21 01

49.77 01

75.76 01

136.36 01

930.67 01

3.40 01

248.86 01

9,98 01

199.10- 01

157.98- 01

199.10 01



uHic xi/£^uML/ mil: UtLT. KhtilblhK hKUfl; 'mZSl TO: 268237 i CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUia:MMN BATCH/it: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

TOTAL CHECKS WRmEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

8.763.95

0.00

8.763.95



SCI€DULE OF BILLS BY FWJD

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 227.844.21
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 7,827.40
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 8,221.40
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 11.396.00
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 9,850.52
027 SECURITY 2.108.84
051 AGING 4,493.30
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 11,925.73

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 283.667,40

m PRECEDING UST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK«^.ay5_ - •



Vlli.V<IS f\U3IOICI\ rnuri; lU: COQC'Kf LHMUU HAbt i

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUHT:MAIN BATCW^: 99

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT N/WE ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AHOWfT con

AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS U/22/2017 3.699.95 99
02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 68.01 99
02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 5.95 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 50.16 99
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 150.78 99
02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 56.11 99

- 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 144.83 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 111.94 99
02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 3.643.84 99
02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 68.01 99
02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS U/22/2017 5.95 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 50.15 99
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 150.78 99
02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS U/22/2017 56.11 99
02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS U/22/2017 144.83 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 11/22/2017 111.94 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CYNTHIA BELL RESIGNED U/22/2017 31.OS- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS WANDA PARKER RESIGNED 11/22/2017 SI.03- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JC PHILLIPS U/22/2017 47,52 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MYLINDA ROSE U/22/2017 5.95 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 11/22/2017 17.70 99

. CHK^f^

8.528.46 26824Z

BELL. CYNTHIA 02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL U/22/2017 61.83 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMERITAS 11/22/2017 31.03 99

cm
92.86 268243

COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDEN 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE U/22/2017 7.782.58 99
02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 229.02 99
02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE U/22/2017 276.32 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 ; 240.90 99
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CaONIAL LIFE U/22/2017 235.75 99
02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 94.02 99
02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE " U/22/2017 293.25 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 558.25 99

02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE n/22/2017 7.841.46 99
02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 228.99 99
02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 276.22 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE U/22/2017 240.89 99
02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 235.71 99
02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 94.00 99
02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE U/22/2017 293.19 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 11/22/2017 ; 558.16 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JESSICA ADAMS U/22/2017 1 0.01- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CYNTHIA BELL U/22/2017 61.83- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANGELA AINSWORTH U/22/2017 1 0.01- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLQYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL AINSHORTM U/22/2017 i 0.01- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA ALEXANDER 11/22/2017 j 0.02- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CAROLYN ALLEN U/22/2017 1 0.03- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAULA BAKER U/22/2017 ! 0.01- 99
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CRAI6 BAXTER 11/22/2017 0.01- 99



VENDOR NAME

lU^UX*.'J LpI\

ALL CHECKS

t l\Ul-|. e.U(i£.t£. lu; coodHrt triKiUU z

BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCFlif: 99

DATOI
ITEM/REASON DATE po NO imm COCE

GLENN BETHUNE 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
CHERYL BISHOP 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
RITA BOWEN 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
LAVINA BULLOCK 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
LUTHER BURKS 11/22/2017 0.03- 99
JILL CHAPMAN 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
DEE COUCH 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
KATHLEEN CRQWHURST 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
REY DAVALOS 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
BILL DAVID 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
LAWRENCE DAWSON 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
DONNA DURR 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
SANDRA FAILS 11/22/2017 D.Ol- 99
ADRENA GILBERT 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
KENNETH HAfWCK 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
STACY HANDLEY 11/22/2017 23.06 99
JESSICA HOLMAN ' 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
JAC08 HOPPER 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
SHANA JACKSON 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
DOUG JAMES 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
WILLIE JOHNSON 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
JAMIE JONES 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
CASSIE KOSINA 11/22/2017 24.90- 99
WILLIAM LAND 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
ROXIE LONG 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
ANTHONY LOWRIE 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
CASSANDRA LOWRIE 11/22/2017 0.01- 99

BYRON LYONS 11/22/2017 0.04- 99
TERRI MAYER 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
MAMIE MCBRIDE 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
CEDRIC MCDUFFIE U/22/2017 0.01- 99
WILLIS MEADOWS 11/22/2017 0.03- 99
CLAUDIA MERINO 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
PAMELA MITTAG 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
GINA MOORE 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
KATHERINE NELSON 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
DERYL OATS U/22/2017 0.03- 99
BOBBYE RICHARDS 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
PAUU RINEHART 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
MARVIN ROBINSON JR 11/22/2017 7.69- 99
MARVIN ROBINSON SR 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
LEE ROGERS 11/22/2017 0.Ol 99
MYLINOA ROSE 11/22/2017 ios. 04 99
LATRELL RYANS 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
LEONARD SHANKLES 11/22/2017 12.49 99
CHARLOTTE STAFFORD 11/22/2017 0.02- 99
LAURA STURGEON U/22/2017 o;oL- 99
JUDGE TOLAR U/22/2017 0.01- 99
CHARITY TYLER 11/22/2017 0.01- 99
ANNA VALENTINE U/22/2017 0.01- 99
RONALD VINCENT 11/22/2017 0.OS- 99
PAMELA WALKER 11/22/2017. IS.89 99
BRANDON WHITE 11/22/2017 0.02- 99

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

02 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIfffi/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2DI8 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REI^B/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMROYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE. PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS



I II lU Wl ,-J3 unc^ lUlOLOIIIA rj^un: £xm£A£.

VENDOR NAME

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

PP ACCOIOT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME . ITEM/REASON

DC ADMINISTRATORS

02 201B 010-220-203 REI^B/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIHAM WHITE

EMILY WOOTEN

DC ADMINISTRATORS

DC ADMINISTRATORS

KOSINA. CASSIE 02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL

NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LI 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

PARKER. WANDA 02 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMERITAS

lU: tW£A)i

BATCHY: 99

DATE

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

11/22/2017

PO NO

LHUUO PAOt 3

BATOi

AMOUNT COCE

0.01- 99
0.01- 99

- cm

19.537.97 268244

4.98 99

4.97 99

9.95 268245

24.90 99

—- - cm

24,90 268245

11.25

17.25

3.50

11.25

17.25

3.50

99

99

99

99

99

99

CHK#
64.00 .268247

31.03 99

CHK#
31.03 268248

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 11,453.33 99
02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 211.28 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 422.56 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1.672.02 99
02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 12,203.09 99
02 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1,808.60 99
02 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99
02 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99
02 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 9.043.00 99
02 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99
02 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 8,138.70 99
02 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99
02 2018 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99
02 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE • TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99

02 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99

02 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS U/22/2017 2.712.90 99

02 2018 ClO-467-202 "GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99
02 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/20171 15,373.10 99
02 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 4.521.50 99
02 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.711.87 99
02 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 11.755.90 99
02 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1,808.60 99
02 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2,712.90 99
02 2018 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 9.043.00 99



VENDOR NAME

ulck>^ ncQiotcn

ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUm" NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

rjyjTi:

BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASON

lu: coo^'Ki

BATCH//: 99

DATE Ipo NO

LttMUU VPiA.

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

02 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BC8S 11/22/2017 33.462.04 99
02 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BC8S 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99
02 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904,30 99
02 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 42.502.10 99

02 2018 010:650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2.712.90 99

02 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2,712.90 99
02 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2,712.90 99

02 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 7,233.37 99

02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 2U.28 99

02 2018 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 7,234.40 99
02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 422.56 99

02 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS - 11/22/2017 9.946.27 99

02 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 9,043.00 99

02 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1.808.60 99
02 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1 3.617.20 99
03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 1.672.02 99

03 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 11/22/2017 7.234.40 99.

02 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE JAMES CRXKETT DISMISSE 11/22/2017 1 904.30- 99

02 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE ORALIA LAWSON 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE DARYLL PHILLIPS DECEASE 11/22/2017 904.30- 99
02 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE NADIHE SMITH 11/22/2017 904.30 99

02 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE LISA SLOAN RETIRED 11/22/2017 904.30- 99

02 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY LONNIE LEWIS COBRA 11/22/2017 901.36 99

02 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/C(BRA INSURANCE PAY HIKE NETTLES 11/22/2017 1.038.18 99

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK#
255.378.23 268249

283.667.40

0.00

283.667.40



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 124,758.71
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5.357.54
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 6.253.49
023 ROAD &BRIDGE #3 ~ 6,339.00
024 ROAD &BRIDGE #4 6,587.14
027 SECURITY 1,665.92
051 AGING 1,954.58
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 13,117.52
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 6,828.30

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 171.863.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEMT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ach#_J(23MSlZL
CHSCKirS



unit xiicucyju iint u/:oy Al'H CLAIMS LISI aK107 PAGE

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A00427

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCCUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATt ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 21.644.49
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT ll/22/20i7 A00427 751.23
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 146.68
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 165.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.563.85
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 161.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.363.29
TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.443.77
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 702.38
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 549.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 560.13
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT n/22/2017 A0O427 549.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 73.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 726.44
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 707.87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 4,149.85
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 909.48
TEXAS CO. & DIST.. RETIR 02 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 571.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2016 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 2.092.04
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 398.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A0D427 586.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.615.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 Afl0427 6.862.28
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 132.98
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 137.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 • 137.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 132.98
TEXAS CO. a'DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 11.008.02
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREtCNT 11/22/2017 A00427 84.59
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 154.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-655-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 120.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 479.78
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 Afl0427 534.89
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 436.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 AQD427 187.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 22.021.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2016 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 714.98
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 231.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A0D427 • 165.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1,758.39
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT • 11/22/2017 A00427 161.70
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 1,274.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.443.77
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 704,87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 549.45
TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 560.13
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 549.46
TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 73.50
TEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 709.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 707.87
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 3.734.02
TEXAS CO. 8 DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 909.48
TEXAS CO. 8 DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 571.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT U/22/2017 A00427 2,092.04
TEXAS CO. 8 DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 398.50



uAit upit u/:by ACH CUIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT AQI NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A00427

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT ITEM/REASON DATE 1 ACH# AMOUtfT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 585.00
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 101.42
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.615.07
TEXAS CO. a oisT. RETIR 02 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 7.549.20
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 132.98
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 137.18
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 137.18
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 AG0427 132.98
TEXAS CO. a DIST, RETIR 02 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 AC0427 10.958.48
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT • TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 105.74
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 154.07
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A0D427 120.88
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A0G427 695.87
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 AD0427 534.89
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 02 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 436.15
TEXAS CO. a DIST, RETIR 02 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 187.29

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

71

124.758.71
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ROAD & BRIDGE H

VENDOR K/\ME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 02 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 02 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

m CLAIMS nsr chkio? page

REPORT. ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 [TO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

11/22/2017 A00427

U/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

I
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

937.56

1.741.21

937.56

1.741.21

5.357.54



unic xxiLcicMLi line u/ ALM LLAiMb Lib I CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A0(W27

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUm' NAME ITEH/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 918.13
TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 02 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREHENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.705.13
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 11/22/2017 A00427 920.58
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREHENT 11/22/2017 A00427 1.709.65

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TCfTAL AMOUNT 5.253.49
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ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

AL-H ULAirt; L13I I CHK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RAfffiE FROM A00427 'jO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

U/22/20W A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1,089.22

2,022.85

1,129.70

2,098.03

6.339.80
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ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

ADI CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427
I

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.159.24

2.152.92

1.145.23

2.128.75

6.587.14



UAib iiml u/:by

SECURITY

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT % ACCOUNT NAME

TE)(AS CO. &OIST. RETIR 02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMEfJT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 jTO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

ll/22/201;7 A00427
ll/22/201;7 A00427
11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 AC0427
I

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

287.18

533.34

295.89

549.51

1.665.92



DATE 11/22/2017 TIME 07:59

AGING

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 02 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHKIO? PAGE 8

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

11/22/2017 AG0427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427
I

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

343.87

638.64

340.22

631.85

1.954.58
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ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUMT ^ ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & GIST, RETIR 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 03 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 03 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & GIST. RETIR 03 2018 101-570-203.RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST j CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO AQ0427

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE j ACH# AMOUNT
11/22/2017 A00427 2.226.23

11/22/2017 A00427 4.134.39
n/22/2017 A00427 2.364.93
11/22/2017 A00427 4.391.97

1

TOTAL ITTMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT
I

13.117.52



UAlt 11/22/5^017 TIME 07:59

CCAP " JUVENILE PROBATION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT J? ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 03 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 03 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 03 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CUIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00427 TO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 AQ0427

11/22/2017 A00427

11/22/2017 A00427

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1,194.95

2,219.20

1,194.95

2.219.20

6.826.30



UAIh il/Zif/ZUl/ llMt U/:by

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AOQ427'TO A00427

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

103

0.00

171,863.00



DATE 11/22/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOll PAGE

BEF # VEH # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00427 778 TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREMENT • $171,863.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $171,863.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 280.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 280.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#"8



unic iLiu-toiu unt uatii CHta IttGISTER FROM: 268250 TO: 268250 CHiaDO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN BATCHi^: 01

BATai
DATE 1PO NO amount COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

KINQOT NEUROLOGY SSL 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 11/22/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

280.00 01

CHK#
280.00 268250

280.00

0.00

280.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 186.512.06

021 ROAD a BRIDGE #1 4.759.30

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 9.721.84

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 15.046.19

024 ROAD a BRIDGE #4 6.884.51

040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 631.89

047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 850,00

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 68.20

051 AGING 1.992.87

093 CO CLERK RECORDS HGm" FUND 1,700.00

TOTAL OF ALL.FUNDS 228.166.86

m PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLG"m

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.



I INVI 1 I iu«

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN

ITEM/REASON

920309610-00003

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2010 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATINQ 422444144-00001

mW WIRELESS 02 2018 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 820534785-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2018 010-694-409 MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 02 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001
